BEFORE THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel. JOHN D. DOAK, )

Insurance Commissioner, )
Petitioner, )
VS. ) CASE NO. 11-0876-DIS
) ,
TERRY HORTON, a licensed [ bail bondsman inthe ) F E L E ﬁ
State of Oklahoma,
; SEP 09 2011
INSURANC 3
Respondent. - -‘—-HNN(()JKELESWEEENER

CONDITIONAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
AND NOTICE OF RIGHT TO BE HEARD

COMES NOW the State of Oklahoma, ex rel., John D. Doak, Insurance Commissioner, by
and through counsel and alleges and states as follows:
JURISDICTION
L. John D. Doak is the Insurance Commissioner of the State of Oklahoma and as such is
charged with the duty of administering and enforcing all provisions of the Oklahoma Insurance Code
36 O.S. §§ 101-7004 and the Oklahoma Bail Bond Act 59 O. S. §§ 1301-1340.
4, Terry Horton is a licensed bail bondsman in the State of Oklahoma holding license
number 199282.
FINDINGS

Monthly Surety Bondsman Reports

1. InNovember 2001, Terry Horton (“Respondent”) became licensed as both a cash and
a surety bail bondsman. In December 2006, Respondent was appointed by American Contractors
Indemnity Company to execute bail bonds as a surety of the company.

2 On March 2, 2011, the Oklahoma Insurance Department (“Department”) mailed a




letter to the Respondent, via certified mail, informing him that his January 2011 Monthly Surety
Bondsman Report (“surety report”) had not been received. The report was due February 15, 2011.
The letter was received by the Respondent on March 3, 2011. The letter stated that the surety report
was to be received by March 15, 2011. (Exhibit “A”).

3. The Department did not receive the Respondent’s January 2011 surety report until
March 29, 2011. The envelope in which the report was mailed was postmarked March 25, 2011.
(Exhibit “B™).

4. On March 21, 2011, the Department received the Respondent’s February 2011 surety
report, which was due March 15, 2011. The envelope in which the report was mailed was
postmarked March 16, 2011. (Exhibit “C”).

5 On April 25, 2011, the Department received the Respondent’s March 2011 surety
report, which was due April 15, 2011. The envelope in which the report was mailed was postmarked
April 21, 2011. (Exhibit “D”).

6. On May 5, 2011, the Department mailed a letter to the Respondent, via certified mail,
acknowledging the receipt and untimely filing of his March 2011 surety report. The letter also
informed the Respondent that he had untimely filed his surety reports for the previous three (3)
months and warned that if this pattern continued, the matter would be referred to the Department’s
Legal Division for administrative action. The letter also stated that the beginning liability on the
March 2011 surety report needed to be corrected. (Exhibit “E”). The Respondent received the letter
on May 6, 2011.

7. On June 24, 2011, the Department received the Respondent’s May 2011 surety report,

which was due June 15,2011. (Exhibit “F”). The envelope in which the report was mailed was not




postmarked.

8. On August 1, 2011, the Department received the Respondent’s June 2011 surety
report, which was due July 15, 2011. (Exhibit “G”). The envelope in which the report was mailed
was not postmarked.

9. On August 16, 2011, the Department mailed the Respondent a letter, via certified
mail, acknowledging the receipt and untimely filing of his June 2011 surety report. The letter also
informed the Respondent that he had untimely filed his surety reports for the previous five (5)
months and that the untimely filings had been referred to the Department’s Legal Division for
administrative action. (Exhibit “H”).

Monthly Cash Bondsman Reports

10.  On March 29, 2011, the Department received the Respondent’s January 2011
Monthly Cash Bondsman Report (“cash report”), which was due February 15, 2011. (Exhibit “I”).
The envelope in which the report was mailed was postmarked March 25, 2011. (Exhibit “B”).

1. On March 21, 2011, the Department received the Respondent’s February 2011 cash
report, which was due March 15, 2011. (Exhibit “J*). The envelope in which the report was mailed
was postmarked March 16, 2011. (Exhibit “C”).

12, On April 25, 2011, the Department received the Respondent’s March 2011 cash
report, which was due April 15,2011. (Exhibit “K*). The envelope in which the report was mailed
was postmarked April 21, 2011. (Exhibit “D”).

13.  On August 1, 2011, the Department received the Respondent’s May 2011 and June
2011 cash reports, which were due June 15,2011 and July 15,2011, respectively. (Exhibits “L” and

*M”). The envelope in which the reports were mailed had no postmark.




CONCLUSIONS

The above described conduct of the Respondent is in violation of the Oklahoma Bail Bond
Act and the Oklahoma Administrative Code. Section 1314 of the Oklahoma Bail Bond Actrequires
that every licensed bondsman file monthly reports by mail with return receipt requested. The
monthly reports must be submitted to the Insurance Commissioner “within fifteen (15) days after the
end of each preceding month pursuant to 59 O.S. § 1314.” OKLA. ADMIN. CODE 365:25-5-36(a).
“Monthly reports shall be postmarked or stamped “received” by the Insurance Commissioner by the
fifteenth day of each month.” OKLA. STAT. tit. 59 O.S., § 1314(B) (2010). “Bondsmen must submit
a monthly report for each surety company with which he/she is appointed, whether or not any bonds
were written on that company during that month . . . .” OKLA. ADMIN. CODE 365:25-5-36(b)(1).
“All bondsmen must submit a report for each component of the license held, even if no bonds were
written under any particular component during that month. The types of licenses include: (1) cash,
(2) surety . . .” OKLA. ADMIN. CODE 365:25-5-36(a).

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Respondent is hereby FINED in the amount
of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00) for the conduct described herein.

The Respondent is further notified that a hearing may be requested within thirty (30) days of
the receipt of this Order concerning this action and upon such request the Insurance Department shall
conduct a hearing before an independent hearing examiner. A request for hearing shall be made in
writing to Natasha M. Scott, Oklahoma Insurance Department, Legal Division, 3625 NW 56™ Suite

100, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112 and shall state the basis for requesting the hearing,

If the Respondent does not request a hearing within the thirty (30) days allotted, this




Order shall be a FINAL ORDER on the 31*' day following the receipt of the Order, and the
fine ordered herein shall be due.
WITNESS My Hand and Official Seal th@ __day of September, 2011,

JOHN D. DOAK
INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Natasha M. Scott
Assistant General Counsel

3625 NW 56" Street, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, 73112
Tel. (405) 521-2746

Fax (405-521-0125

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a true and czx/z%py of the above and foregoing Order was mailed

certified, return receipt requested on thil day of September, 2011, to:

Terry Horton
201 W. 5™ St., Suite 555
Tulsa, OK 74103-4241

Y bbahal Yo l-

Natasha M. Scott
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OKLAHOMA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

March 2, 2011

TERRY JASON HORTON
201 W STH ST STE 555
TULSA OK 74103-4241

Via certified mail 7010 1870 0001 8499 8319

RE:  Failure to File Monthly Report(s)
American Contractors Indemnity Company — January 2011

Dear TERRY JASON HORTON:

The Oklahoma Insurance Department has not received the above report(s). Pursuant to 59 O.S.
§1314(B) and OAC 365:25-5-36, every licensed bondsman shall file monthly by mail with return
receipt requested with the Insurance Commissioner and on forms prescribed by the
Commissioner a monthly report.

DEADLINE TO RESPOND IS March 15, 2011, If there is no response by this date, this
matter will be referred to our Legal Division with a request for disciplinary action.

If you have any questions you may contact our office.
Sincerely,
DeAnn Robinson :

Bail Financial Division
(405) 521-6610

BBD/Report Failure to File

3625 NW 56" Street Ste 100 » Oklahoma City OK. 73112 e (405) 521-6610 « In State 1-800-522-0071 » Fax (405) 522-6905
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1111 ACIC Review

TERRY JASON HORTON

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3, Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.
| Print your name and address on the

0 Agent
O Addressee

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
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1. Article Addressed to:

fR ived b

TFfRRY JASON HORTON
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2

EOEST,

D. Is déverpaddress orffereatiom flem 17 1 Yes'
If YES, enter delivery address below:

MAR 0 8 2011

Financial Division

ONe

201 W 5TH ST STE 555
TULSA OK 74103-4241 3. ice Type
1/11 ACIC Review Certified Mail
= & DO Registered
O Insured Mail

O Express Mail
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O c.o.0.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg)

O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7010

14870 DODL 8497 8319
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OICLAH'O.\'L-\ INSURANCE DEPARTMENT
Bail Bond Division

RECE
3625 NW 56" St, Sui
o B0 OKLAHOMA INSURANCE DEPARTHENT
(405) 5216610 MAR 2 9 2013

MONTHLY SURETY BONDSMAN REPORT

—
month ending _J_ﬁJ__.d lLit- B ?”ND

Name: /;3_'2’1"’ /?lj'z-'ﬂn Lieense Number: /?C JU'

P Y T TR T4 Phone Number: __ 9 18- 34 7-554C

ﬂr';rl-_O\‘L Iyie g Resident County: f%ﬂ_
Other Counties License Filed In: n
Managing General Agent Name: s WRATL pBor S [AYSIW RIS

SURETY COMPANY: oic
Agent's Liability by Contract: o Yo
Build Up Fund Is Malntained & Locsted at; ZoC Tolsid

P A, -
1. Current Beginning Liability (Balance Brought Forward): S&} Q,é 122 & 0 £ .g"‘

2. Now Bonds Written ‘This Month:

County/Municipality Amount
]
|
2a. Total New Bonds Written: s 2")
3. Bonds Discharged This Month:
Cowngy/Mmicipality Amount
B3
3a. Total Bonds Discharged: s 9
4. Total Remaining Outstanding Liability (Line 1 + Line 22- Line 3a) s i’ ﬁ ?_"'d 2 éﬂﬂ- ?‘:
5. Peemium Charged i
6. Total Liabilities Collateralized This Month —
7. Balance in Build Up Fund Last Report o527
8, Contributions to Build Up Fund This Report sg—
9. Total Balance in Build Up Fund 3 =)
REVIEWAL FEE DUE:

Ifno rewrites, use page SR1, Line 2a x .002 -or-
If rewrite pages anached, use page RW, Line 4 x.002

ﬁ G ;/ D~
- If’l-' o’ 250 surety bondsman, acknowledge that the attached report for the month and year

il nd 2051 istingof____ & pages, is true and accurate and reports 2!l bonds
written and discharged during the above month,

/

-“‘ —
#‘ il s Farss
SufttyBondman’s Signature Dale * Name of Person Prepdring Report (print or fype)

Enclosed Check # inthe tof s o
0 Yes O No Rewrile pages atiached. SR1 (Rev 1111)

EXHIBIT
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OKLAHOMA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT
Bail Bond Division

3625 NW 56 81, Suile 100
Oklahona City, Oklahomn 73112-4511

RECEVED
) (03y321-6510 OKLAHOMA INSURAHCE DEPARTHENT
MONTHLY SURETY BONDSMAN REPORT

)  keb 11 MAR 2 1 2011
For the month ending, s el 3
Terry Horton = 1938282
e 5Eh 5767555 e & o)
W ste, ~343-5
Address: Phone Number: ND
Tulsa, Ok ) Tulsa
5 % : Resident County:
Olher Counties License Filed In:,
Managing General Agent Nome: H&S Bail Bonds
SURETY COMPANY: AC1C
Agent’s Linbitity by Contract: 100%
. N L Bok, Tulsa
uild Up Fund is M; d & Located at:
) T 9547540.30
1. Curreirl Beginning Liabilily (Balarice Brought Forward): g
2. New Bonds Written ‘T his Month:
Cownly/\unlcipality Amount
5
0
2n, Tolal New Donds Wrilten; s
3. Bonds Discharged "This Month:
Counly/Afunicipality Amount
$
[i]
3a. Total Bonds Discharged:
9547540.30
4, Total Renmining Quistanding Liability (Lino 1 + Line 2n - Line 3a) -
5. Premium Chorged 3
6. Tolal Linbililics Collateralized This Month
985.50
7. Balance in Build Up Fund Last Report g
8. Contributions to Build Up Fund This Réport
) 3905.50
9. Tolal Balance in Build Up Fund
REVIEWAL FEE DUE:
110 rowTites, use page SR, Line 2ax .002 -or-
0
Ifyewile pages altached, use page RV, Line 4 x.002
Terry Horton
1. o stirety bondsmn;, acknowledge that the attached repor for the month and year
F:
of. _ah 20____, consisling of pages, is truc ond accurate and reports all bonds
writien and discharged during the above month.
4 —— 3/15/11 Terry Horton
7 :
Snrnt}"'{_l/mnlsnﬁn‘s Signnture Dale Name of Person Peepasing Report (prind or bhpo)

Enclosed Check# Inth of$ i
0 Yes Q No Rewile pagas allached, SRI (Rev 111)
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Bail Bond Division

OKLAHOMA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

3625 NW 56™ St, Suite 100

Okishoma City, Oklahoma 731124511 RECEN.EE 3y ARTHENT
(403 5216610 OXLAHOMAINSURARGE
MONTHLY SURETY BONDSMAN REFORT PR 9 5 2“’.']
. March 11 A
% Hoxt For the month ending ] 105403 .
e orton .
Name: 2 License Number: e BAlL BOND e
201 W S5th Ste 555 818-343-5300 ~
Address: Phonc Number: o
Tulsa, Ok X Tulsa i
. Resident County: e
Other Countics License Filed In: i e
Managing General Agent Name; H&S Bail Bonds Z
SURETY COMPANY: RCIC I
Agent's Liability by Contract: 100% i
. : Bok, Tulsa ra
Build Up Fund is Mai d & Located ar:, z
S 9532540.30
1. Current Beginning Liability (Balance Brought Forward): S
2. New Bonds Writtea This Month:
County/Municipality .", Amount
A s
0
2a. Total New Bonds Written: s s
3. Bonds Discharged This Month: .
County/Municipality Amount
x
# 13

3a. Total Bouds Discharged:

4, Total Remaining Oul.ﬂ.'mdin':.'-._ Liability (Linc 1+ Line 2a - Line 3a)
5. Premium Charged =

6. Total Liabilities Collatcralized This Month

7. Balance in Build Up Fund Last Report

8. Contributions to Bq.ila Up Fund This Report

9, Total Balance in Build Up Fund
REVIEWAL FEE DUE:
Ifno rewites, use page SR1. Line 2ax.002 -or-

H rewrite pagqs'-anachcd. use page RW, Line 4 x.002

1 Texry Horton

11
T 2 cons
written and discharged during the above month.

surety b

/

A/

]
8532540.30
0

0

3580.00

1]

3980.00

d B acknowledge that the atached report for the month and year
of. pages. is true and eccurate and reports all bonds

Terry EHorton

4/571/ /
Date

Surty Bondsman's Signature
7

" Enclosed Check# inthe of §

Name of Person Prepacing Report fprint o fype)

O Yes T No Rewrite pages attached.

E)_(HlﬁlT

N

TR (Rev 111)
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OKLAHOMA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT
State of Oklahoma

May 5, 2011

TERRY JASON HORTON License No. 199282
201 W 5TH ST STE 555
TULSA OK 74103-4241

Via certified mail 7010 1870 0001 8499 8869
Re:  Monthly Report
Dear TERRY JASON HORTON:

This will acknowledge late receipt of your American Contractors Indemnity Company report
for the month of March 2011. Please review the following notations and correct your copy of
the report. ;

1. You have been late for the last three (3) months turning in your American Contractors
Indemnity Company reports. If this continues you will be referred to the Legal Division for
administrative action.

2. Correct your beginning liability to $9,547,540.30.

3. Start your April 2011 report with the corrected ending TROL of $9,547,540.30.

4. You need to start discharging your bonds.

If you have any questions, regarding this letter, please contact-our office.

Sincerely,

Qi Pl

DeAnn Robinson
Administrative Clerk 11
Bail Bond Division
(405) 521-6610

BBD/Report Mistake Letter No Reply Needed

3625 MW 56® Street Ste 100 » Oklahoma City OK. 73112 » (405) 521-6610 « IN STATE 1-800-522-0071 ¢ FAX (405) 522-6505

EXHIBIT
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SEGTION ;

B Complete ltems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
Item 4 If Restricted Dellvery Is desired.

| Print your name and address on the reverse
so that wa can relurn the card to you,

® Altach this card to the back of the mailplece,
or on the front if space permils,

I
i 4 '?AU -.n,J )

TERRY JASON HORTON
3/11 ACIC Review

[ Agent
[ Addresses ¢

1. Atticle Addressed to:

TERRY JASON HORTON
201 W 5TH ST STE 555
TULSA OK 74103-4241
311 ACIC Review

D. Is delivery addresa di

1 VES, gt AR

ove:

pAILBOND

[

C. Dala of Delivgry :

(H{iYes
O Ne

3, Seplea Type
Cerlifled Mall
[ Reglstered
O Inswed Mall O C.0.D.

I Express Mall

|
|
|
|
|
!

[ Relurn Recelpt for Merchandisa |

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes)

O Yes

2. Adicle Number
(Transfer from sorvico label) o

700 1870 0001 6499 B88kY
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ORLAHOMA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT
Bail Bond Division

3625 NW 56 5t Suite 100 e
Oklzhoma City, Oklahoma 731124511 REGEMED
(405) 521-6610 OKLAHOMA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

MONTHLY SURETY BONDSMAN REPORT JUN 9 4 201t

. May 11
For the month ending 20 pPM
Terry Horton - 199282
Name: LicenseNumber: . BAIL BOND
201 W 5th ste.555 918-343-5300
Address; Phonc Number:
Tulsa,0k 74103 Tulsa

Resident County:
Other Counties License Filed In:
Managing General Agent Name: E & § Bail Bonds
SURETY.COMPANY; 2CIC
Agent’s Liability by Contract; 200%
Bok, Tulsa

Build Up Fund is Maintained & Located at:

—— 9547540.30 /
1, Current Beginning Liability (Balance Brought Forward): 8
2. New Bonds Written This Month:

County/Municipality Amount
S
0
2a, Total New Bonds Written: K]
3. Bonds Discharged This Month:
County/Municipality Amount
s

]

3a. Total Bonds Discharged:
. i 9547540,30

4, Total Remaining Quistanding Liability (Lin¢ 1 + Lin¢ 2a- Linc 3a) 7
5. Premium Charged

0
6. Tolal Liabilitics Collateralized This Month

3498.00
7. Balance in Build Up Fund Last Report -
8, Contributions to Build Up Fund This Report

o 3498.00

9, Total Balance in Build Up Fund
REVIEWAL FEE DUE:
1€ no rewrites, use page SRI. Line 2a x,002 -or-

0

If rewrite pages attached, use page RW, Line 4 x,002

¥ Terry Horton

— surcty bondsmag, acknowledge that the attached report for the month and year

nrma ¥ 20, isting of paacs. is true and accurate and reports all bonds
written and discharged during the above month,

6/15/11 Terry Horton
Surety Bondsman's Sigoature Date Name of Person Prepacing Report (print or type)
Enclosed Check # inthe of $ .
0 'Yes O No Rewrile pages allached. BRI (Rev U11)

EXHIBIT
E '\\ l ‘
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OKLAHOMA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

3 " Bail Bond Division " ? C a aara
3625 NW 56 St, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112-4511
(405) 521-6610
MONTHLY SURETY BONDSMAN REPORT o IN iJR :
KLAHOM:\ SURANS
JUNE il |
For the month ending, | E— Kim Hollarie” Cnsi
TERRY HORTON 1939282
Name: License Number: 01 ]H ﬁ
201 W 5TH STE 555 5I18-343- 5900.‘-\_;3
Address: Phone Number: No P

TOLSA,OK S
Resident County: - Bail Bond Division

Other Counties License Filed In: i ;
Managing General Agent Name: H&S BATLBONDS
SURETY COMPANY: RCIC tina

t’s Liability by Contract: 100%
Ag_en “:y 4 ) Dn, a BOK, TULSA
Build Up Fund is Maintained & Located at:

1. Current Beginning Liability (Ba]ance Brought Forward): L—&S‘q75‘%

2. New Bonds Writien This Month

County/Municipality Amommt
$
0
2a, Total New Bonds Written: s
3. Bonds Discharged This Month:
County/Mumicipality Amownt
$
0
3a. Total Bonds Discharged:

$
4. Total Remaining Quistanding Liability (Line 1 + Line 2a - Line 3a) $ - 25%/259/&' -ga

5. Premium Charged

0
6. Total Liabilities Collateralized This Month
3988.00
7. Balance in Build Up Fund Last Report
Q
8. Contributions to Build Up Fund This Report
3288.00
9. Total Balance in Build Up Fund
REVIEWAL FEE DUE:
If no rewrites, use page SR1, Line 2a x .002 -or-
0
Ifrewrite pages attached, use page RW, Line 4 x .002
TERRY HORTION
E surety bondsman, acknowledge that the attached report for (he month and year
E ll 1
afm isting of . pages, is true and accurate and reporis all bonds
written and discharged during 1he. above month.
e y 7/15/2011 TERRY HORTON
Surely Bondsman’s Signafure Date WName of Person Preparing Report (print ar fype)
Enclosed Checkit inthe of § .
Q0 Yes O No Rewrite pages attached. SR (Rev 1/11)
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 Oklahoma Insurance Department
! ; DBail Bonds Division Phene: (405) 521-6610
' Five Corporate Plaza Fax (405) 522-6905

i
7 3625 NW 56th Street, Suite 100 www.oid.ok.gov

Oklahoma City, OK 73112
Mary Fallin Joln D. Doak
Governor Insurnnce Commissioner
August 16, 2011
TERRY HORTON

201 W STH ST STE 555
TULSA OK 74103-4241

Via certified mail 7010 1870 0001 8499 8814

RE: Monthly Report

Dear TERRY HORTON,

This will acknowledge receipt of your late Ameriean Contractors Indemnity Company and Cash
Report report for the month of June 2011. Please review the following notation(s) and correct your
copy of the report.

1. Your monthly reports for ACIC and Cash have been late 5 months in 2011. You will now be referred
to the Legal Division for administrative action.

2. Correct your beginning and ending liability on your ACIC monthly repott. Correct them to
$9,547,540.30.

3. You have not discharged any bonds from your ACIC report in over a year and your liability is very
high,

If you have any questions, regarding this letter, please contact our office.
Sincerely,

DeAnn Robinson

Admin Assistant IT

Bail Bond Division

405-521-6610
deann.robinson@oid.ok.gov

cc: ACIC

\@X IFIT




OKLAHOMA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

Bail Bond Division ' J*RF(HVEB M-EEE

Okdaho sc %BI: h Su“}esﬁg-asﬂ
ahoma City, Oklahoma
RECENED
(405) 521-6610 OMA NSURRNCE DEPARTHENT

MONTHLY GASH BONDSMAN RePoRT IR
ot MARZ 9 201

Jan
For the month ending

Terry Horton - — 195382
N stn Ste 555 bense 918-343-5500
W 5T ste. - -]
Address: Phone Number: ILBOND
Tulsa, Ok Tulsa
Resident County:

Other Counties License Filed In:

200.00
1. Current Beginning Liability (Balance Brought Forward): s
2. New Bonds Written This Month:
County/Municipality Amount
s
[
2a, Total New Bonds Written: s
3. Bonds Discharged This Month:
County/Municlpality Amount
$
[
3a. Total Bonds Discharged: $
- o i i 200.00
4, Total Remaining Qutstanding Llability (Line 1 + Line2a-Line 3a) §
e

6. Premium Charged
6. Total Liabilities Collateralized This Monlh

REVIEWAL FEE DUE:

If no rewnites, use page CRA1, Line 2a x 002 -or-

If rewrite pages attached, use page RW, Line 4 x .002 &

I, Texxy Horton cash bondsman acknowledge mat the attached report for the month
and year of Jan 2011 consisting of 1 pages, Is true and accurate

and reports all bonds waitten and discharged during the above month.

VA T, /%M’wv

CasfrEpfdéman's Signature Date Name of Person Preparing Report (print or fype)

Enclosed Check# in the amount of § 3
O Yes O No Rewrite pages attached. TR1 (Rev 1/11}




OKLAHOMA ]NSPBANCE DEPARTMENT
Bail Bond Division

RECENED
OKLAHOMA INSURAIICE DEPARTMENT

3026 NW 55" 1, Sulle 100

Oklahoma Cily, Oklahoma 731124611 MAR 2 1 ?[]”
{405) 521-6610 &
MONTHLY CASH BONDSMAN REPORT
ik & BAIL BOND
For the monlh ending 20 .
Texrxy Horton 199282
Name: License Number:
201 w Sth ste,555 918-343-5900
Address: Phone Number:

Tulsa, OK 74103 Tulsa
Resldent Counly:

Olher Counlles License Filed In:

y 200.00
1. Current Beglnning Liability (Balance Broughi Fonward):
2, New Bonds Widllen This Month:
CounlyMunicipality Amount
$
[}
2a, Total New Bonds Writtan: $
3. Bonds Discharged This Monlh:
CounlyMuniclpalily Amount
$
0
3a. Tolal Bonds Dischargod: $
. 200,00
4. Tolal Remalning Outstanding Liabifity (Line 1 + Line 2a - Line 3a)
5, Premium Charged §
6. Tolal Liabliilies Collaleralized This Month
REVIEWAL FEE DUE:
if no rewriles, use page CR1, Line 2ax.002 -or-
[}
if revirile pages allached, use page RW, Line 4 x .002
|, Texry Horton cash bong! acknovdedge thal the allached report for the month
and year of Fel, : 2011 consisting of 1 pages, Is lrue and accurate
and feporis all bonds willen and discharged during {he above monlh.
P 3/15/11 Terxy Horton
Cash’Bondéman's Signature Dale Nema of Person Preparing Report (pin! or ype)

Enclosed Chock # : in the amount of §
I3 Yas [0 No Rewrile pages atfached.

CRY (Rev 1/11)

XHIBIT
b Y




ORLAHOMA INSCRANCE DEPARTMENT ; o : s
Bail Bond Division : B A

3625 NW 56V St, Suite 100 7
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112-4511 " b
(405) 521-6610 RECEMED -
MONTHLY CASH BONDSMAN REPORT OKLAHOWA INSURANCE DEPARTHENT
Marxch
For the month ending axe Qnu APR 2 5 2011

Texxy Horton 199282
Name: 201 W Sth Ste 555 License Numbergla 343-5900
Address: i o
‘ml[sa,ok siljapinicic Tulsa BAIL BOND

3 Resit County:
Other Counties License Filed In:
o 200 /

1. Current Beginning Liability (Balance Brought Forward): B | L
2. New Bonds Witten This Month:

CounltyMunicipality Amount

s

2a. Total New Bonds Written: S g
3. Bonds Discharged This Month:

County/Municipality ‘ ’ Amount

s

3a. Total Bonds Discharged: $ ?

4, Total Remaining Outstanding Liability (Line 1+ Line 2a-Line 3a)  §
5. Premium Charged
6. Total Liabililies Collateralized This Month

REVIEWAL FEE DUE:
If no rewrites, use page CR1, Line 2a x .002 -or-
]
If rewrite pages attached, use page RW, Line 4 x,002
|, Texxy Hoxton cash bond; acknowledge that the attached report for the month
and year of Haxch 2011 consistingof 1 pages, Is true and accurate

and reports all bonds written and discharged during the above month,

i /; /,',' Terry Horton

Cash Béndsman's Signature Date Name of Person Preparing Report (print or fype)
Enclosed Check# in the amount of § "
O Yes O No Rewrite pages attached, TR1 (Rev 1/11)

EXHIBIT

Bzl




—_—

OKLATIOMA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

v &
“.'

. Bail Bond Division
3625 NW 56! 8t, Suite 100 -
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112-4511 RFCTVED L oEpT
(405) 521-6610 OKLAHO! Exoe 0 uner
i i
MONTHLY CASH BONDSMAN REPORT i -
Ay 11 g1 (3 Lt
For the month ending 20 Liache P m
TERRY HORTON : 198282 Ng A
Name: License Number____________ poj| Bon Divist
201 W 5TH STE 555 918-343-5900
Address: . Phone Number:
TOLSA, OK .
Resident County:
Other Counties License Filed In:
200.00
1. Current Beginning Liability (Balance Brought Forward): 8
2. New Bonds Wiitten This Month:
County/Municipality Amount
§
[}
2a. Total New Bonds Written: $
3. Bonds Discharged This Month:
County/Municipality Amount
$
[}
3a. Total Bonds Discharged: $
. 200.00
4. Total Remalning Outstanding Liability (Uine 1 + Line 2a-Line 3a) § ———— i,
5. Premium Charged 5
6. Total Liabilities Collateralized This Month
REVIEWAL FEE DUE:
IF no rewrites, use page CR1, Line 2a x .002 -or-
0
If rewrile pages attached, use page RW, Line 4 x.002
|, TERRY HORTON cash bondsman, acknowledge that the attached report for the month
and year of MAY 2011 isti pages, Is frue and accurate.

f
and reporls all bonds wiitlen and discharged during the above month.

5/15/11 TERRY HORTON
Cash’Bfngéiﬁ{lan's Signature Date Name of Person Preparing Report (print or type)
nclosed Checl # inthe tof$ .
[ Yes OO0 No Rewrrite pages attached. CR1 (Rev 1/11)

EXHIBIT
E N\




OKLAFIOMA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT il == . .
. : " Bail Bond Division
3625 NW 56U St, Suite 100
Okiahoma Gity, Oklahoma 73112-4511
(405) 521-6610 _
MONTHLY CASH BONDSMAN REFORT :
i K AHOUEE RO DEPT
For the month ending 20 o iGm roliand, Loy
TERRY HORTON - 199282 -
Name: License i Ign
201 W 5TH STE 555 918-343-5300 £ 01«
Address: 7 - Phone Number: - "' W fio rn
TULSA, O i e
' Resident County: Bail Bond Division
Olher Counties License Filed In:
i 200.00
1. Current Beginning Liability (Balance Brought Forward): $
2. New Bonds Wiritten This Month:
County/Municipality Amount
]
[1]
2a. Total New Bonds Written: $
3. Bonds Discharged This Month:
County/Municipality Amount
5
0
3a. Total Bonds Discharged: $
. 200.00
4, Total Remaining Outstanding Liability (Line 1 + Line 2a-Line3a) § 5 . S -
5. Premlum Charged =
6. Total Liabllities Coltateralized This Month
REVIEWAL FEE DUE:
If no rewrites, use page CR1, Line 2a x .002 -or-
! 0
If rewrite pages altached, use page RW, Line 4 x .002
|, TERRY HORTON cash be acknowledge that the attached report for the month
and year of JUNE 2011 consisting of X pages, is true and accurate
arid reparts all bands written and discharged during the above month.
e
7 / 6/15/11  TERRY HORTON
Cash Bond¢man's Signature Date Nama of Person Preparing Report (print or type)

Enclosed Check # in the t of § s
[ Yas O No Rovrrite pages attached. CR1 (Rev 1/11)




